

Yukon Government Access to Information (ATIPP) Requests 2021 Timeframe: January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

ATIPP File Number	Request Summary	Date Received	Date of Request Completed	Disclosure Decision	Reason for time extension	Extension Duration in Days	Exemptions Applied	Subject to Appeal (Y/N)	Number of Pages Disclosed
21-502	<p>Seeking all information that can be shared regarding the development and decision to implement the Sheep and Goat control order 2018-001. This includes the two departments of Energy Mines and Resources and the department of Environment. Specifically looking for correspondence and/or comments received from stakeholders if possible and the research that was used in the implementation decision. Timeframe: January 1, 2017 - December 1, 2021</p> <p>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: the applicant rephrased the section regarding the stakeholders' records. I've highlighted the changed wording to the statement below:</p> <p>"Seeking all information that can be shared regarding the development and decision to implement the Sheep and Goat control order 2018-001. ...Including all correspondence and/or comments received from stakeholders if possible and the research that was used in the implementation decision."</p>	2021-12-24	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
21-467	<p>Hi there, I am looking for a report completed by from Boreal Logic for the Yukon Government. "YG Environment Yukon wants to review whether the human-wildlife conflict (HWC) mitigations recommended by Environment Yukon and the Yukon Environmental Socio-economic Assessment Board (YESAB) and mandated operating conditions by regulators are effective at reducing conflicts with wildlife, especially bears. Some miners have raised questions and concerns about the mandated mitigations. Environment Yukon recognizes that it is necessary to review the current regulations to ensure that they are accessible, fair and effective at reducing the number of bears that are destroyed and the time and effort that</p>	2021-12-20	2022-01-26	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 74(1)(a)	n/a	48

	miners have to spend dealing with conflicts on their claims. Obtaining feedback from placer and quartz miners in Yukon is vital to this review process."								
21-472	The final products, in electronic format, including but not limited to the cover letter and email, reports, appendices, the 'R' programming code for contract: C00035568, Southern Lakes Grizzly Bear Population Estimation completed by INTEGRATED ECOLOGICAL RESEARCH. The date range is between January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2016.	2021-12-16	2022-01-24	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
21-471	All Yukon biological submission (kill data) data for sheep, all fields except landmarks and comments. I am requesting the data in a digital Excel file format. Fields will include but not be limited to: - Kill date - Resident or non-resident harvest - Game Management Zone - Game Management Subzone - Kill method (whether or not it was killed or found in the field) - Sheep age - Sheep sex - Total horn length - Horn base circumference - Tip spread - Which horn was measured - Body color - All inter-annuli distances - All annuli circumferences - If the horn was broomed or not. Data from January 1, 1980 to present (December 31, 2021).	2021-12-16	2022-01-24	Granted in Full	n/a	n/a	n/a	N	40
21-473	"The final products, in electronic format, including but not limited to the cover letter and email, reports, appendices, the 'R' programming code for contract: C00032208 and C00031539, Bear Population Estimation Analysis completed by INTEGRATED ECOLOGICAL RESEARCH. The date range is between January 1, 2015 and March 31, 2017.	2021-12-16	2022-02-11	Granted in Full	Multiple requests from same applicant and others	15 business days	n/a	N	44
21-430	All correspondence, including notes, briefing notes, emails, memoranda and meeting minutes, relating to BMC Minerals Ltd.'s Kudz Ze Kayah Project in Yukon ("KZK Project"), authored by or sent by any one of the following persons: John Bailey, Christine Cleghorn and Rebecca Turpin (Department of Environment). (Collective, the "Yukon Representatives)	2021-11-26	2022-01-06	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 67(3)(a), Section 70(1), Section 72(1)(b)(vi), Section 74(1)(n/a	27

	<p>All correspondence, including notes, briefing notes, emails, memoranda and meeting minutes, relating to the KZK Project, sent to any one of the Yukon Representatives from any one of the following persons:</p> <p>The Honourable Jonathan Wilkinson, the Honourable Seamus O'Regan, Jean Francois Tremblay, Jeff Labonte, Rinaldo Jeanty, Emerson Vandenberg and Hilary Travis (Natural Resources Canada);</p> <p>The Honourable Melanie Joly, Paula Isaak, Margaret Buist, Lisa Dyer, Adrian Paradis, Carey Sibbald, Krista Magee and Galen Richardson (Canadian Northern Economic Development Agency);</p> <p>The Honourable Joyce Murray, the Honourable Bernadette Jordan, Timothy Sargent, David Carter, Helene Marquis and Jennifer Philips (Fisheries and Oceans Canada); - Ayesha Chughtai (Prime Minister's Office of Canada; and</p> <p>Laura Cabott, Dale Eftoda, Bryony McIntyre, Lawrence Joe, Dennis Nicloux, Steve Karam, and Andrew Reid (Yukon Environmental and Socio-economic Assessment Board). The time period of the records sought is November 1, 2020 to present.</p> <p>We request copies of all records above, and we would prefer to receive digital copies if possible. Timeframe: November 1, 2020 – November 25, 2021</p>						a), Section n 76(1)		
21-371	<p>Through this request, I would like to obtain the most recent Spills Inventory Listing, for all of Yukon, in Excel or other spreadsheet format.</p> <p>I would like December 1, 2017 to present date. Information I would like is:</p> <p>OCCURRENCE # ; OCCURRENCE TYPE ; EMO SPILL # ; OCCURRENCE DATE ; OCCURRENCE TIME ; REPORTED BY ; ORGNIZATION ; CALL BACK PHONE ; SUBSTANCE SPILLED ; QUANTITY REPORTED ; QUANTITY REPORTED UNITS ; QUANTITY REPORTED NOTES ; CAUSE ; QUANTITY CONFIRMED</p>	2021-11-08	2021-12-08	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 70(1), Section 70(3)(a)(iii), Section 70(5)(d)(i), Section 72(1)(b)(i), Section 72(1)(b)(iii)	n/a	4

<p> UNITS ; QUANTITY NOTES ; LOCATION address ; location city ; location province ; location postal code ; LOCATION OWNER ; COMMUNITY ; RESPONSIBLE COMPNAY ; RESPONSIBLE PERSON ; ADDRESS ; COMMUNITY ; PROVINCE ; POSTAL CODE ; PHONE NUMBER ; RESPONSIBLE PARTY TYPE ; GPS LATITUDE ; LONGITUDE ; LEAD AGENCY #1 ; LEAD AGENCY #2 ; CONTACT NAME ; AUTHORITY ; PHONE ; FAX ; CONTACT DATE ; CONTACT TIME ; REPORT RECEIVED BY ; REPORT DATE ; REPORT TIME ; COMPLAINT ; ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ; ACTIONS TAKE BY SPILLER ; CURRENT SPILL STATUS ; FINAL SPILL STATUS ; CLOSED BY EPO ; CLOSED DATE ; ENTERED date BY MODIFIED date ; BY 2 ID ; ENVIRONMENT ACT ; WATERS ACT. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Clarification #1: Would the applicant be interested to pursue this request informally and work with the branch directly? Is the applicant only looking for general statistics for the spills within the specified timeframe Would the applicant be willing to be more specific/narrow the scope about what they are looking for either: by location, o area, and company name, etc. to narrow down the volume of the records? Answer #1: I am basically looking for an update of the file I received in January 2020, for Request A-8065 Clarification #2: Considering the previous request included records from December 1, 2017 to November 19, 2019; we would like to ask if the applicant is willing to narrow the request to just spills reported after Nov. 19, 2019 (which was when the records stopped in the previous request) and any specific follow-up information on spills prior to that? Answer #2: That will be fine. </p>								
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

21-359	<p>All GPS collar data for Yukon North Slope Grizzly Bears, in full, including all data fields (e.g., coordinates, time, PDOP, temperature, motion, accelerometer, etc...). Data range from 2003 to 2011. Data was provided to non-government organizations and contractors in 2015 and 2016. I am requesting the data be sent to me in electronic Excel file format.</p> <p>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:</p> <p>Clarification#1: There is data within this request that may cause harm to the bear populations if released. In light of this, the Department of Environment would like to know if the applicant is willing to narrow the scope of the coordinates field to exclude bear denning locations?</p> <p>Answer#1: I am actually interested in the full data set and concerned that exclusion of data that might reveal a den location might be liberally applied to any spring and fall location. It would be best if the public body did not exclude this data. The data I am requesting is greater than 10 years old, and given the dynamics of permafrost and the soil in this region, and the denning behaviour of bears, any of the den locations that could be discerned from this data set have no probability of being currently used or used in the future. Hopefully, that ameliorates the public body's concern about implications to conservation of bears.</p> <p>Clarification#2: We would like to note a few corrections regarding the timeframe for the applicant's consideration. Based on our records, the timeframe for the data are from 2004 to 2011 and this data did not include collar data but rather grid information. The data was released to a third party in 2017. This is just to let the applicant know as this may affect their request. We also would like to confirm if the applicant is looking for data between 01 January 2003 (or 2004) to 31 December 2011? Or are they looking for a different timeframe instead of a full year between the</p>	2021-11-08	2021-12-10	Records Withheld in Full	n/a	n/a	Section 75(a)(ii), Section 75(a)(vi), Section 76(1), Section 78(b)	Y	4
--------	--	------------	------------	--------------------------	-----	-----	--	---	---

	<p>years identified? We received information about bear behaviors regarding den locations. It appears that bear den locations remain fairly consistent and it is expected that den locations from 10 years ago would still be used presently. Considering this new information, we would like to confirm if the applicant would be willing to exclude den locations?</p> <p>Answer#2: Using GPS collars, the Yukon Government appears to have collared and tracked grizzly bears on Yukon's North Slope between January 1, 2004 and December 31, 2010. I am seeking all the data from these collars. I am not seeking information on a 'grid'. I am not sure what 2017 request the public body is referencing and have no knowledge of this request, nor have I been able to find any information on it. Regardless, the information I am after appears to be different from the information they are referencing. I am requesting all data from this data set, including spring and fall locations of collared bears, or locations that the public body may feel reveals potential den sites.</p>								
21-309	<p>All documents, including but not limited to emails, letters, notes, contracts, minutes or meeting records, or agreements referencing or pertaining to Ducks Unlimited (or similar words or acronyms), or that were sent to, received from, and/or copied to Ducks Unlimited.</p> <p>Timeframe: September 1, 2020 - September 22, 2021</p>	2021-09-27	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
21-302	<p>I am requesting the harvest data for sheep within each game management subzone for each year from 2016 through 2020 inclusive. Timeframe: January 1, 2016 - June 1, 2021</p>	2021-09-20	2021-10-19	Granted in Full	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	4
21-286	<p>All correspondence, including notes, briefing notes, emails, memoranda and meeting minutes, relating to BMC Minerals Ltd.'s Kudz Ze Kayay Project in Yukon ("KZK Project"), authored by or sent by any one of the following persons:</p>	2021-09-13	2021-10-26	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 67(3)(b), Section 70(1), Section 72(1)(b)(vi), Section	n/a	36

	<p>John Bailey, Dennis Berry, Chritine Cleghorn, and Rebecca Turpin (Department of Environment) - (collectively, the "Yukon Representatives")</p> <p>All corresponding, including notes, briefing notes, emails, memoranda and meeting minutes, relating to the KZK Project, sent to any one of the Yukon Representatives from any one of the following persons: - The Honourable Seamus O'Regan, Jean Francois Tremblay, Jeff Labonte, and Rinaldo Jeanty (Natural Resources Canada);</p> <p>The Honourable Melanie Joly, Paula Issak, Rebecca Turpin, Margaret Buist, Lisa Dyer, Adrian Paradis, Carey Sibbald, and Krista Magee (Canadian Northern Economic Development Agency);- The Honourable Bernadette Jordan, Timothy Sargent, David Carter, and Helene Marquis (Fisheries and Oceans Canada); and</p> <p>Laura Cabott, Dale Eftoda, Bryony McIntyre, Lawrence Joe, Dennie Nicloux, Steve Karam, and Andrew Reid (Yukon Environmental and Socio-Economic Assessment Board).</p> <p>The time period of the records sought is July 1, 2019 to October 31, 2020</p>						74(1)(a), Section 76(1)		
21-282	<p>Further to ATIPP number A-8502 related to a Development Permit and or Discretionary Use Permit issued for a new abattoir on Lot 1033, Grizzly Valley, Yukon AND referencing YESAB file number 2018-0030 we request records or confirmation of septic holding tank and/or septic field as installed on this property. Timeframe: 01 January 2015 - 31 December 2018</p> <p>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: by way of clarification and confirmation:</p> <p>The original DuP for new abattoir on Lot 1033 (accessed under ATIPP a-8052) indicated a septic system would be required to be installed as per existing regulations</p>	2021-09-13	2021-10-14	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 70(1)	n/a	16

	YESAB file 2018-0030 project description references a 5,000 gallon septic tank was installed, but does not provide location and or installation information Our current application is strictly related to information on the septic tank/field only.								
21-262	YAA would like to know how much funding the Yukon Fish + Game Association received from Government in the time between April 01, 2019 - March 31, 2020	2021-08-20	2021-09-29	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 70(1), Section 70(3)(a)(viii)	n/a	10
21-247	<p>Upon noticing the names of persons who won the lottery for Permit Harvest Authorization (PHAs) are no longer posted on the web page of this Dept. for this hunting year, I requested a list of the chosen names in all game categories be sent to me. They responded by saying due to Privacy issues they no longer are making this public. List of names demonstrating to the public who were drawn for each year for each category does not give any other information about that person other than the name of winner/s. It is vastly more important that the public be involved with this process of choosing PHAs by viewing these winners names, than what they contend is a breach of privacy. If this policy continues then there is absolutely no accountability to the PHA process, other than Trust the Bureaucrats. If the Dept. is afraid of this privacy, then they should have a waiver signed for each permit applicant. Please provide the records of all the names chosen for each animal species drawn as the result of the PHA lottery. Timeframe: 15 June 2021 - 01 August 2021</p>	2021-08-12	2021-09-23	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 70(1)	n/a	12
21-166	copies of all emails, documents, meeting notes, correspondence, including but not limited to intra-governmental correspondence and external government correspondence (ie. government to non-government correspondence) related to Special Waste Permit 4201-42-105, License # 2015-1322, Adjacent to Lot 1083, Quad 105A02, Plan 79926 CLSR, 97-33 LTO, at 982 km	2021-07-15	2021-11-05	Granted in Part	High volume of records, Staffing changes, Multiple requests received,	25 business days	Section 67(3)(a), Section 70(1), Section 70(3)(a)(iii), Section 72(1)(a)	N	3906

	<p>of the Alaska Highway near Watson Lake 16142 Yukon Inc Northern Enviro Services Land treatment facility 42-105 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:</p> <p>I would like a copy of the original records, and a new request from the end of the original search to yesterday What kind of license</p> <p>.License # 2015-1322, Adjacent to Lot 1083, Quad 105A02, Plan 79926 CLSR, 97-33 LTO, at 982 km of the Alaska Highway near Watson Lake is the license we have for a piece of property</p> <p>The land treatment facility is an activity permitted separately from special waste permit 42-105. Are you looking for records related to the land treatment facility, or only those related to the special waste permit?</p> <p>.Everything and anything</p> <p>when you say “anything and everything” do you mean anything and everything about Northern Environmental Services/NES? In addition, the folks at Environmental Protection tell me that a permit is issued with NES’s name on it every time someone drops something off at the landfill (forgive me, I’m paraphrasing).</p> <p>.I don’t need those,we get copies of those</p>				Third party reviews, OIPC review completed for another request) (iii), Section 72(1)(b)) (ii), Section 72(1)(b)(iii), Section 72(1)(b)(vi), Section 73(a), Section 73(c)(i), Section 74(1)(a), Section 75(1)(a)(i), Section 76(1), Section 77(1)(a), Section 77(1)(b), Section 77(1)(c)		
21-137	<p>All files, memos, briefing memos, communications, justifications, analysis, research, reports, and presentations regarding: (1) Legislative Return 34-3-50 [dated and tabled December 4, 2020]; and (2) the November 23, 2020 Oral Question Period question about "Semi-automatic AR-10 rifles purchase" between Hon. Ms. Frost and leader of the official position Mr. Hassard. Timeframe: 22 November 2020 - 31 December 2020</p>	2021-06-15	2021-07-28	Granted in Full	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	81
21-109	<p>Copies of Ministerial transition binders and briefing notes and Ministerial legislative binders and briefing notes. 01 April 2021 - 28 May 2021</p> <p>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: when the applicant says “Ministerial legislative binders and briefing notes” do they mean the briefing binders that are prepared when</p>	2021-06-07	2021-07-27	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 70(1), Section 72(1)(b)(i), Section 73(c)(i),	n/a	1432

	<p>Software for species which may include but are not limited:</p> <p>Marine Mammals: o Cetaceans:</p> <p>.Dolphins, Porpoises,</p> <p>.Narwhal, Minke, Humpback, Blue whales, North Atlantic right whales, Killer whales</p> <p>.Sirenia:</p> <p>o Dugong, Manatees,</p> <p>Seals, sea lions, elephant seals • polar bears, sea otters • Billfish:</p> <p>o Marlin, Swordfish, Spearfish, Sailfish</p> <p>.Penguins</p> <p>.Salmon</p> <p>.Salt water Crocodiles</p> <p>.Sea turtles</p> <p>.Sharks</p> <p>.Sturgeon</p> <p>.Tuna</p> <p>.Eels</p> <p>Required information includes associated fees with tag purchase such as satellite data air-time. Please note that this request for information is specific to tracking devices and not specific to study species.</p>								
21-029	<p>I would like to submit a request for information regarding purchases of Freshwater related telemetry equipment in 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2020 purchasing years. I require awarded vendor, quantity and pricing information for telemetry devices which include but are not limited to: •</p> <p>GPS tags</p> <p>.Archival tags and transmitters</p> <p>.Acoustic tags, transmitters and receivers</p> <p>.Radio tags, transmitters and receivers</p> <p>.Telemetry software</p> <p>Vendors may include but are not limited to:</p> <p>.Vemco/Innovasea</p> <p>.Advanced Telemetry Systems</p> <p>.Sigma 8</p> <p>Records from Vendors that we do not wish to include</p>	2021-04-27	2021-05-31	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

	<p>.Lotek Wireless, Sirtrack, Biotrack,</p> <p>Specifically, I am seeking available invoices, estimates, contracts and correspondence.</p> <p>Regarding purchases of Acoustic, Archival, Radio and/or GPS equipment in years 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2020; I am looking for purchases of Tags, Transmitters, Receivers and Software for species which may include but are not limited to:</p> <p>.Freshwater fish species; salmon, trout, eels, lampreys, smelt, Sturgeon, Whitefish, Walleye, Burbot, Steelhead, Muskellunge, Pike, Artic Grayling, Inconnu, Suckers, Shad, Bass, Carp, Catfish, snakehead</p> <p>.Anadromous fish species</p> <p>.Amphibians</p> <p>.Reptiles; turtles</p> <p>Please note that this request for information is specific to tracking devices and not specific to study species. For expedited shipping in cases where hard copies are required, please use Lotek Fed-Ex account # 72(1)(b)(vi) .</p>								
21-007	<p>For the period January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2020 for the Ministry /Department of Environment and its predecessor agencies/ministries, hereafter referred to as the "Ministry": (A) the following information about shooting (AKA firearm/weapon discharge, AKA officer-involved-shooting, AKA agent-involved-shooting) incidents by the Ministry's employees/members/officers/agents/officials/officers/rangers/wardens (hereafter referred to as the "members"):</p> <p>(A.1) by year, the number of Ministry-involved-shooting incidents per year;</p> <p>(A.2) by year, the (i) names, (ii) calibres, and (iii) types of weapons/arms (e.g Taser, 9mm GLOCK service pistol, .223 C-8 carbine, crew-served weapons, etc.) used by a member of the Ministry in that year's Ministry-involved-shooting incidents;</p> <p>(A.3) by year, the number of times each type of weapon/arm was used by a member of the Ministry in that year's Ministry-involved-shooting</p>	2021-04-19	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

<p>incidents; (A.4) by year, the number of shots discharged by each type of weapon/arm that was used by a member of the Ministry in each of that year's Ministry-involved-shooting incidents; (A.5) by year, the number of shots per weapon/arm type discharged by a member of the Ministry that did not hit the anticipated target (i.e. "misses" per arm/weapon type); (A.6) by year, the number of members of the Ministry who discharged arms/weapons in each of that year's Ministry-involved-shooting incidents (i.e. how many shooting incidents involved 1 member of the Ministry discharging a weapon/arm, how many shooting incidents involved 2 members of the Ministry discharging a weapon/arm, etc).</p> <p>Timeframe: 01 January 2007 - 31 December 2020</p> <p>Additional Information: First, please note that access request #21-007 only applies to records in the custody/control of the Department of Environment and that the Animal Protection Officer recently moved here from the Department of Community Services so you might want to submit a request for that Department. (1) I will try to contact the other department as well (thank you);</p> <p>We would also like to get clarification on the meaning of the word "weapon". I am told that the exact meaning is "any thing used, designed to be used or intended for use. (a) in causing death or injury to any person, or. (b) for the purpose of threatening or intimidating any person" (and I would imagine that most if not all of our firearms, etc. are used against wildlife). (2) That is my understanding of the term as well. To clarify, I am focussing on firearms, unless there is information on Tasers and "launchers" as well.</p> <p>We would like further clarification on the definition and scope of "shooting incidents". Specifically, we would like to know whether discharging firearms during firearms training and certification qualify as a "shooting incident"?</p>								
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

	<p>Please provide information on discharges in both training and "duty" capacities.</p> <p>Finally, please note that most of our branches do not keep records/metrics of "shooting incidents" or shots discharged involving dangerous wildlife or conflict wildlife response with the exception of responding to predatory wildlife attacks against humans (wildlife attacks). We do, however, keep records of officer involved incidents related to "use of force" involving persons (though not necessarily involving weapons as defined above). (4) Use of Force capacities are acceptable (as well as whatever wildlife-related information is available electronically).</p>								
21-014	all environmental contamination documentation on former North 60 bulk fuel plant in Ross River	2021-04-16	2021-05-31	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 70(1)	n/a	46
21-008	<p>For the period January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2020 for the Ministry /Department of Environment and its predecessor agencies/ministries, hereafter referred to as the "Ministry": (A) All information, files, reports, presentations, recommendations, communications, consultations, decisions, and requests for proposals (RFP's) pertaining to the Ministry/Department of Environment and its predecessor agencies/ministries: selection, approval, adoption, acquisition, deployment, user-qualification-metrics, initial & follow-up training requirements, issuance, usage, storage of (A.1) semi-automatic .223 / 5.56 mm firearms [AKA patrol carbines, AKA patrol rifles, AKA the C-8 and/or C8]; and (A.2) semi-automatic .308 / 7.62 mm firearms [AKA patrol carbines, AKA patrol rifles]. Timeframe: 01 January 2007 - 31 December 2020</p>	2021-04-14	2021-09-14	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 70(1), Section 76(1), Section 77(1)(c), Section 79(a)(ii)	n/a	392
A-8760	<p>A document titled "Grizzly Bear Management Guidelines for Yukon" written by Ramona Maraj, and provided to Rob Florkiewicz on April 9th, 2010 at 5:14PM by email. The email subject line read "Grizzly Guidelines, Take 1". The email was copied to Shelley Marshall. The document was subsequently circulated to managers (e.g.,</p>	2021-03-31	2021-04-15	Granted in Part	n/a	n/a	Section 16(1)(a); Section	Y	29

	Todd Powell, Karen Clyde, Jamie McLellan), the fish and wildlife director (Dan Lindsey) and to Jean Carey, communications biologist. The document was also saved on common drives for managers and Rob Florkiewics' personal drive. This document has been retained to-date on common drives in the original format as well as several edited versions. I am requesting the original version sent on April 9th, 2010 and am requesting an electronic version of this document (e.g., pdf or word format). This document appears to have been requested in previous ATIPP requests. Timeframe: 01 April 2010 – 30 April 2011						16(1)(b)		
A-8719	This request is for records related to Kusawa Park Management Plan. Timeframe: 01 January 2016 - 28 February 2021	2021-03-01	2021-04-14	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	N	n/a
A-8724	Any correspondence, report, document or calendar appointment relating to Yukon Government's conservation priorities, conservation assessment or conservations maps for the Dawson regional land use plan, at the ADM, DM, and Minister level. Timeframe: 01 July 2020 - 30 November 2020	2021-03-01	2021-04-21	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	N	n/a
A8707	Documents referencing the First Nation of Nacho Nyak Dun (or any similar reference including but not limited to NND, FNNND) that references Land Use Planning and Chapter 11. Timeframe: 01 January 2018 - 15 February 2021	2021-02-15	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a